

Executive Order 70

.4AN 28 1985

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
BUREAU

WHEREAS, Executive Order 96 of the Dreyfus Administration created the Civil Rights Compliance Task Force; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order Three of the Earl Administration extended the existence of the Civil Rights Compliance Task Force; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order 28 of the Earl Administration gave authority to the Secretary of the Department of Employment Relations to administer a comprehensive and coordinated statewide service delivery and equal employment opportunity program, so there is no longer a need for the Task Force;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ANTHONY S. EARL, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby abolish the Civil Rights Compliance Task Force.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this day, January 16, 1985.

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE Secretary of State